
  

129,488
Last reported odometer
reading

Vehicle Information:

2000 OLDSMOBILE ALERO GLS

VIN: 1G3NF52E0YC395317

SEDAN 4 DR

3.4L V6 OHV 12V

FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Vehicle Location:

Ricart Properties

4255 S Hamilton Rd

Groveport, OH 43125

www.Ricart.com

Accident / Damage reported

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Lease, Personal

4  Service records available

18  Detailed records available

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/23/10 at 6:43 AM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

 Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Year purchased 2000 2005 2008 

Type of owner Lease Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 4 mo. 2 yrs. 8 mo. 1 yr. 4 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan, Indiana Michigan Michigan 

Estimated miles driven per year 13,870/yr 18,250/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 78,423  129,488   

 Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles

(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms

 Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1  Owner 2  Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported
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Structural / Frame Damage

No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported on 02/10/2008.

No Issues
Reported

Accident
Reported

No New Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

Check with an authorized Oldsmobile dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

 Detailed History

 Owner 1

Purchased: 2000

Type: Lease

Where: Michigan,

Indiana

Est. miles/year: 13,870/yr

Est. length

owned:

4/13/00 -

8/21/02

(2 yrs. 4 mo.)

Low mileage! This
owner drove an
estimated 13,870
miles per year, lower
than the industry
average of 15,000
miles. These vehicles
can be a better value.

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

04/13/2000
 

15  Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Troy, MI
Title #143L1040403  

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Registered as lease vehicle

08/21/2002
 

33,588  Dealer Inventory
Troy, MI  

Vehicle offered for sale

08/23/2002
 

33,615  Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Royal Oak, MI
Title #175N2350622  

Title or registration issued
Owner purchased from leasing company

01/27/2005
 

75,920  Dealer Inventory  Vehicle offered for sale

09/21/2005
 

78,174  Basney Honda
Mishawaka, IN
574-256-5550
www.basneyhonda.com
 

Front brake rotors resurfaced/turned
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Lights checked
Seatbelts checked
Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Fog light bulb replaced

09/29/2005
 

 Indiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mishawaka, IN
Title #05092192092  

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory

10/24/2005
 

78,212  Basney Honda
Mishawaka, IN
574-256-5550
www.basneyhonda.com
 

Vehicle sold

10/24/2005
 

 Service Plan Co.
Niles, MI  

Service contract issued

10/27/2005
 

78,423  Basney Honda
Mishawaka, IN
574-256-5550
www.basneyhonda.com
 

Transmission replaced

 

 Owner 2

Purchased: 2005

Type: Personal

Where: Michigan

Est. miles/year: 18,250/yr

Est. length

owned:

11/28/05 -

8/11/08

(2 yrs. 8 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

11/28/2005
 

 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Niles, MI
Title #207S3320354  

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

01/25/2006
 

82,757  Basney Honda
Mishawaka, IN
574-256-5550
www.basneyhonda.com

Service contract claim
A/C serviced
Cooling system checked
Oil and filter changed chassis lubricated



Dealers routinely buy and
sell millions of used vehicles
at auction each year.

SmartBuyer Checklist - I've created a checklist of
specific questions for you to ask the seller about this 2000
Oldsmobile Alero GLS.

View Full Glossary

 

08/08/2006
 

 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Niles, MI
Title #298T2200362  

Title issued or updated
Correction to record

12/19/2006
 

100,700  Basney Honda
Mishawaka, IN
574-256-5550
www.basneyhonda.com
 

Service contract claim
Steering serviced
Electrical system serviced
Engine serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Cooling system checked
Steering/suspension checked
Tie rod end replaced

01/10/2007
 

 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Niles, MI  

Registration issued or renewed

01/14/2008
 

 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Niles, MI  

Registration issued or renewed

02/10/2008
 

 Michigan
Police Report  

Accident reported
in Niles
Involving right front impact
Involving front impact
It hit another motor vehicle
Minor damage reported

08/11/2008
 

129,488  Auto Auction  Sold at auction
in Michigan

 

 Owner 3

Purchased: 2008

Type: Personal

Where: Michigan

Est. miles/year: ---

Est. length

owned:

9/29/08 -

present

(1 yr. 4 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

09/29/2008
 

 Michigan
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Vicksburg, MI
Title #216W2730086  

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

 

  

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.
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Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a
vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test
vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported



and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity,
impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle
inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.

CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 23.Feb.2010 05:43:25. New data will result in a change to this report.

Michigan Police Reports:

Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

SEVERE: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an injury. This level
of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.

MODERATE: The accident damage affects the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts. Examples include
broken windows, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.

MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.

NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.

Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $400

Are released to CARFAX approximately 5 months after the accident date

First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car
dealer or a car manufacturer.

New Owner Reported

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
© 2010 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 2/23/10 6:43 AM (EST)


